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OMNI - OCUFA
1. Using a grading scale ranging from A to F where A represents an 'outstanding' grade and F represents a 'failing' grade, how would you grade the Ontario government's performance in dealing with the funding of
post-secondary education such as universities in Ontario?

CHILDREN <=18 IN HOUSEHOLD POST-SECONDARY ATTENDANCE TYPE OF POST-SECONDARY
EDUCATION STUDENTS SHOULD
GET
Total Ages 0-13 Ages 14-15 Ages 16-18 Children Personally No one College University
Base: All respondents 1002 268 87 96 116 115 780 419 434
Weighted 1002 265 75 85 108 136 767 426 437
A Outstanding 36 9 2 3 2 5 29 14 19
4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4%
B 118 26 7 8 12 11 97 49 58
12% 10% 10% 9% 12% 8% 13% 12% 13%
C 333 84 24 34 38 56 243 142 140
33% 32% 32% 40% 35% 41% 32% 33% 32%
D 214 63 16 16 25 29 161 101 86
21% 24% 22% 19% 23% 21% 21% 24% 20%
E 65 9 5 5 6 8 51 25 29
6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7%
F Failing 200 65 17 19 24 25 151 80 92
20% 25% 23% 22% 22% 19% 20% 19% 21%
(DK/NS) 35 8 3 0 0 2 34 16 12
4% 3% 5% - - 1% 4% 4% 3%
Summary
Top3Box [A-C] 488 120 33 45 53 72 369 205 217
49% 45% 44% 53% 49% 53% 48% 48% 50%
Top2Box [A-B] 155 35 9 11 15 17 126 63 7
15% 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 16% 15% 18%
Low3Box [D-F] 479 137 38 40 55 62 364 205 208
48% 52% 51% 47% 51% 46% 47% 48% 48%
Low2Box [E-F] 265 74 22 24 30 33 202 105 121
26% 28% 29% 28% 28% 24% 26% 25% 28%
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OMNI - OCUFA

2. In your opinion has there been an increase or decrease in the quality of post-secondary education in Ontario since the Conservatives were first elected in 1995?

CHILDREN <=18 IN HOUSEHOLD POST-SECONDARY ATTENDANCE TYPE OF POST-SECONDARY
EDUCATION STUDENTS SHOULD
GET

Total Ages 0-13 Ages 14-15 Ages 16-18 Children Personally No one College University
Base: All respondents 1002 268 87 96 116 115 780 419 434
Weighted 1002 265 75 85 108 136 767 426 437
Increase in quality 223 63 18 25 30 21 176 99 98

22% 24% 24% 29% 27% 15% 23% 23% 23%
Decrease in quality 474 115 31 36 48 70 362 220 196

47% 43% 41% 42% 45% 51% 47% 52% 45%
Stayed the same 196 60 17 17 19 27 150 73 90

20% 23% 22% 20% 18% 19% 20% 17% 21%
(DK/NS) 109 28 9 7 11 19 79 34 53

11% 10% 12% 8% 10% 14% 10% 8% 12%
Summary
Net increase [Increase - Decrease] -251 -52 -13 -11 -19 -49 -186 -122 -97

-25% -20% -17% -13% -17% -36% -24% -29% -22%
Ipsos 2
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OMNI - OCUFA

3. Would you say that you are very concerned, somewhat concerned, not very concerned, or not at all concerned that your children or other children, if they are qualified and choose to do so, will not be able to attend
a publicly funded university in Ontario due to issues such as increased fees or lack of available spaces?

CHILDREN <=18 IN HOU SEHOLD POST-SECONDARY ATTENDANCE TYPE OF POST-SECONDARY
EDUCATION STUDENTS SHOULD
GET
Total Ages 0-13 Ages 14-15 Ages 16-18 Children Personally No one College University
Base: All respondents 1002 268 87 96 116 115 780 419 434
Weighted 1002 265 75 85 108 136 767 426 437
Very concerned 654 182 50 54 70 101 485 296 279
65% 69% 67% 64% 65% 74% 63% 69% 64%
Somewhat concerned 257 59 22 22 26 33 204 100 114
26% 22% 30% 26% 24% 24% 27% 24% 26%
Not very concerned 47 18 3 5 6 1 40 14 21
5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 1% 5% 3% 5%
Not at all concerned 41 6 0 2 5 2 35 15 21
4% 2% - 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 5%
(DK/NS) 3 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 2
0 - - 1% 1% - 0 0 0
Summary
Top2Box [Concerned] 911 241 72 76 97 134 689 396 393
91% 91% 97% 90% 90% 98% 90% 93% 90%
Low2Box [Not concerned] 88 24 3 8 11 3 75 29 42
9% 9% 3% 9% 10% 2% 10% 7% 10%
Ipsos 3

June 16, 2003



Ontario Reid Omni - June 2003 (60-1994-38) Detailed tables

DEMOGRAPHICS

Gender
CHILDREN <=18 IN HOUSEHOLD POST-SECONDARY ATTENDANCE TYPE OF POST-SECONDARY
EDUCATION STUDENTS SHOULD
GET

Total Ages 0-13 Ages 14-15 Ages 16-18 Children Personally No one College University
Base: All respondents 1002 268 87 96 116 115 780 419 434
Weighted 1002 265 75 85 108 136 767 426 437
Male 485 114 33 33 47 66 374 191 224

48% 43% 44% 39% 43% 49% 49% 45% 51%
Female 517 151 42 52 61 70 393 234 214

52% 57% 56% 61% 57% 51% 51% 55% 49%
Ipsos 4
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DEMOGRAPHICS
Market

Detailed tables

CHILDREN <=18 IN HOUSEHOLD

POST-SECONDARY ATTENDANCE

TYPE OF POST-SECONDARY
EDUCATION STUDENTS SHOULD

GET
Total Ages 0-13 Ages 14-15 Ages 16-18 Children Personally No one College University
Base: All respondents 1002 268 87 96 116 115 780 419 434
Weighted 1002 265 75 85 108 136 767 426 437
East 200 43 18 19 28 21 153 90 86
20% 16% 24% 23% 26% 16% 20% 21% 20%
North 82 20 5 6 8 12 63 34 35
8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8%
South West 252 75 11 17 25 29 198 119 97
25% 28% 15% 21% 24% 21% 26% 28% 22%
Hamilton/Niagara 88 24 6 7 6 14 67 38 36
9% 9% 8% 9% 5% 11% 9% 9% 8%
GTA 380 103 34 34 41 60 285 146 183
38% 39% 46% 41% 38% 44% 37% 34% 42%
Ipsos 5
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Ontario Reid Omni - June 2003 (60-1994-38)
DEMOGRAPHICS

Age of respondent (In what year were you born?)

Detailed tables

CHILDREN <=18 IN HOUSEHOLD POST-SECONDARY ATTENDANCE TYPE OF POST-SECONDARY
EDUCATION STUDENTS SHOULD
GET

Total Ages 0-13 Ages 14-15 Ages 16-18 Children Personally No one College University
Base: All respondents 1002 268 87 96 116 115 780 419 434
Weighted 1002 265 75 85 108 136 767 426 437
18-24 147 32 12 13 4 68 75 56 77

15% 12% 16% 15% 4% 50% 10% 13% 18%
25-34 225 82 2 3 6 41 181 107 95

22% 31% 3% 3% 5% 30% 24% 25% 22%
35-44 167 104 26 19 10 17 142 70 74

17% 39% 35% 22% 9% 13% 18% 16% 17%
45-54 179 39 29 41 50 6 128 84 69

18% 15% 39% 49% 46% 4% 17% 20% 16%
55-64 133 6 3 6 20 2 110 53 54

13% 2% 4% 7% 19% 1% 14% 12% 12%
65+ 143 1 1 3 17 2 125 55 67

14% 0 2% 3% 15% 2% 16% 13% 15%
(DK/NS) 8 1 0 0 2 0 6 2 3

1% 0 - 0 1% - 1% 1% 1%
SUMMARY
Mean 44.0 36.4 41.4 43.6 51.8 28.8 45.6 43.3 43.6
Standard Deviation 17.4 9.4 11.3 13.1 12.6 10.8 17.4 16.4 18.2
Standard Error 0.6 0.6 1.2 1.3 1.2 1.0 0.6 0.8 0.9
Median 42.0 37.0 44.0 47.0 51.0 24.0 43.0 42.0 42.0
Ipsos 6
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Ontario Reid Omni - June 2003 (60-1994-38)

DEMOGRAPHICS

What is the highest level of formal education that you have completed?

Detailed tables

CHILDREN <=18 IN HOUSEHOLD

POST-SECONDARY ATTENDANCE

TYPE OF POST-SECONDARY
EDUCATION STUDENTS SHOULD

GET

Total Ages 0-13 Ages 14-15 Ages 16-18 Children Personally No one College University
Base: All respondents 1002 268 87 96 116 115 780 419 434
Weighted 1002 265 75 85 108 136 767 426 437
Grade school or some high school 113 19 10 8 10 5 98 56 44

11% 7% 13% 10% 9% 4% 13% 13% 10%
Complete high school 199 60 14 20 16 20 165 96 90

20% 23% 19% 23% 15% 15% 22% 23% 21%
Technical, vocational post-secondary 229 68 17 25 28 27 177 140 65

23% 26% 22% 29% 26% 20% 23% 33% 15%
Some university 130 23 14 9 14 42 74 51 59

13% 9% 18% 11% 13% 31% 10% 12% 14%
Complete university degree 197 58 14 15 22 30 147 51 107

20% 22% 19% 17% 20% 22% 19% 12% 24%
Post graduate degree 129 37 6 8 17 12 102 31 71

13% 14% 9% 9% 16% 9% 13% 7% 16%
(DK/NS) 4 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1

0 - - - 2% - 0 0 0
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Ontario Reid Omni - June 2003 (60-1994-38)

DEMOGRAPHICS

Which of the following categories best describes your family income? That is, the combined total income before taxes of all persons in your household?

Detailed tables

CHILDREN <=18 IN HOUSEHOLD

POST-SECONDARY ATTENDANCE

TYPE OF POST-SECONDARY
EDUCATION STUDENTS SHOULD

GET
Total Ages 0-13 Ages 14-15 Ages 16-18 Children Personally No one College University
Base: All respondents 1002 268 87 96 116 115 780 419 434
Weighted 1002 265 75 85 108 136 767 426 437
Under $10,000 30 7 0 1 1 11 18 11 18
3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 8% 2% 2% 4%
$10,000 to just under $20,000 79 15 3 8 6 9 63 31 41
8% 6% 3% 9% 5% 7% 8% 7% 9%
$20,000 to just under $30,000 92 20 7 5 8 11 74 55 29
9% 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 10% 13% 7%
$30,000 to just under $40,000 110 17 7 7 7 15 89 64 33
11% 7% 10% 8% 7% 11% 12% 15% 8%
$40,000 to just under $50,000 108 20 11 10 20 16 73 50 46
11% 8% 15% 11% 18% 12% 9% 12% 11%
$50,000 to just under $60,000 105 29 9 10 10 19 77 49 45
10% 11% 12% 12% 9% 14% 10% 12% 10%
$60,000 to just under $70,000 82 27 6 4 7 11 66 36 41
8% 10% 8% 5% 6% 8% 9% 8% 9%
$70,000 to just under $80,000 71 28 6 9 9 9 55 22 33
7% 10% 8% 10% 8% 6% 7% 5% 8%
$80,000 to just under $100,000 79 33 6 7 8 5 67 29 40
8% 12% 8% 9% 7% 3% 9% 7% 9%
$100,000 and over 163 55 15 20 25 22 119 47 80
16% 21% 20% 24% 23% 16% 15% 11% 18%
(DK/NS) 84 13 3 4 8 9 67 33 31
8% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 9% 8% 7%
Ipsos 8
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Ontario Reid Omni - June 2003 (60-1994-38)

DEMOGRAPHICS

Do you have any children living in your household who are 18 years of age or younger?

Detailed tables

CHILDREN <=18 IN HOUSEHOLD

POST-SECONDARY ATTENDANCE

TYPE OF POST-SECONDARY
EDUCATION STUDENTS SHOULD

GET

Total Ages 0-13 Ages 14-15 Ages 16-18 Children Personally No one College University
Base: All respondents 1002 268 87 96 116 115 780 419 434
Weighted 1002 265 75 85 108 136 767 426 437
Yes 345 265 75 85 44 44 261 147 157

34% 100% 100% 100% 41% 33% 34% 34% 36%
No 656 0 0 0 64 92 505 279 280

65% - - - 59% 67% 66% 66% 64%
(DK/NS) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

0 - - - - - 0 - 0

Ipsos 9
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Ontario Reid Omni - June 2003 (60-1994-38)

DEMOGRAPHICS

How many are 0 - 5 years of age?

Detailed tables

CHILDREN <=18 IN HOUSEHOLD POST-SECONDARY ATTENDANCE TYPE OF POST-SECONDARY
EDUCATION STUDENTS SHOULD
GET

Total Ages 0-13 Ages 14-15 Ages 16-18 Children Personally No one College University
Base: Have children 18 or younger living in 355 268 87 96 45 45 270 144 168
household
Weighted 345 265 75 85 44 44 261 147 157
NONE 200 120 68 78 34 26 144 7 92

58% 45% 91% 92% 76% 58% 55% 53% 59%
At least one (NET) 145 145 7 7 11 19 117 70 65

42% 55% 9% 8% 24% 42% 45% 47% 41%
-1 98 98 5 6 6 15 7 48 42

28% 37% 6% 7% 13% 33% 30% 33% 27%
-2 42 42 2 0 5 4 35 20 20

12% 16% 3% - 11% 9% 13% 14% 13%
-3 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 3

1% 1% - - - - 2% - 2%
-- 4 or more 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0

0 0 - 1% - - 0 1% -

Summary
Mean (Incl. 0) 0.6 0.8 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.7 0.7 0.6
Standard Deviation (Incl. 0) 1.1 1.2 0.4 1.8 0.7 0.7 1.3 1.5 0.8
Standard Error (Incl. 0) 0.1 0.1 0 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
Median (Incl. 0) 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean (Excl. 0) 1.5 1.5 1.3 3.1 1.4 1.2 1.5 1.5 1.4
Standard Deviation (Excl. 0) 1.4 1.4 0.5 5.8 0.5 0.4 1.5 1.9 0.6
Standard Error (Excl. 0) 0.1 0.1 0.2 2.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1
Median (Excl. 0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Ipsos
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Ontario Reid Omni - June 2003 (60-1994-38)

DEMOGRAPHICS

How many are 6 - 13 years of age?

Detailed tables

CHILDREN <=18 IN HOUSEHOLD POST-SECONDARY ATTENDANCE TYPE OF POST-SECONDARY
EDUCATION STUDENTS SHOULD
GET

Total Ages 0-13 Ages 14-15 Ages 16-18 Children Personally No one College University
Base: Have children 18 or younger living in 355 268 87 96 45 45 270 144 168
household
Weighted 345 265 75 85 44 44 261 147 157
NONE 165 85 34 56 28 26 115 74 74

48% 32% 45% 67% 62% 59% 44% 50% 47%
At least one (NET) 180 180 41 28 17 18 145 73 83

52% 68% 55% 33% 38% 41% 56% 50% 53%
-1 110 110 32 20 9 12 90 46 51

32% 42% 43% 24% 20% 26% 35% 31% 33%
-2 54 54 8 4 7 5 42 24 23

16% 21% 11% 5% 15% 12% 16% 16% 15%
-3 12 12 1 4 1 1 10 0 8

4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% - 5%
-- 4 or more 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0

1% 1% - - - - 1% 2% -
Summary
Mean (Incl. 0) 0.8 1.0 0.7 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.7 0.8
Standard Deviation (Incl. 0) 0.9 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9
Standard Error (Incl. 0) 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
Median (Incl. 0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 0 0 0 1.0 0 1.0
Mean (Excl. 0) 1.5 1.5 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.5
Standard Deviation (Excl. 0) 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.7
Standard Error (Excl. 0) 0 0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1
Median (Excl. 0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Ipsos
June 16, 2003
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Ontario Reid Omni - June 2003 (60-1994-38)

DEMOGRAPHICS

How many are 14 - 15 years of age?

Detailed tables

CHILDREN <=18 IN HOUSEHOLD

POST-SECONDARY ATTENDANCE

TYPE OF POST-SECONDARY
EDUCATION STUDENTS SHOULD

Total Ages 0-13 Ages 14-15 Ages 16-18 Children Personally No one College University
Base: Have children 18 or younger living in 355 268 87 96 45 45 270 144 168
household
Weighted 345 265 75 85 44 44 261 147 157
NONE 268 220 0 58 30 37 204 121 119
78% 83% - 69% 67% 84% 78% 82% 76%
At least one (NET) 75 42 75 26 15 7 54 26 35
22% 16% 100% 31% 33% 16% 21% 18% 22%
-1 71 41 71 25 14 7 52 25 34
21% 15% 96% 30% 31% 16% 20% 17% 22%
-2 3 2 3 1 1 0 2 1 1
1% 1% 4% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 0
(DK/NS) 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
1% 1% - - - - 1% - 2%
Summary
Mean (Incl. 0) 0.2 0.2 1.0 0.3 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Standard Deviation (Incl. 0) 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4
Standard Error (Incl. 0) 0 0 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0 0 0
Median (Incl. 0) 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean (Excl. 0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
Standard Deviation (Excl. 0) 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.1
Standard Error (Excl. 0) 0 0 0 0 0.1 0.0 0 0 0
Median (Excl. 0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Ipsos
June 16, 2003
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Ontario Reid Omni - June 2003 (60-1994-38)

DEMOGRAPHICS

How many are 16 - 18 years of age?

Detailed tables

CHILDREN <=18 IN HOUSEHOLD POST-SECONDARY ATTENDANCE TYPE OF POST-SECONDARY
EDUCATION STUDENTS SHOULD
GET
Total Ages 0-13 Ages 14-15 Ages 16-18 Children Personally No one College University
Base: Have children 18 or younger living in 355 268 87 96 45 45 270 144 168
household
Weighted 345 265 75 85 44 44 261 147 157
NONE 258 231 48 0 23 35 202 109 120
75% 87% 65% - 51% 78% 78% 75% 7%
At least one (NET) 85 31 26 85 22 10 56 37 34
25% 12% 35% 100% 49% 22% 21% 25% 22%
-1 75 28 24 75 20 8 50 33 29
22% 11% 33% 88% 45% 17% 19% 22% 19%
-2 7 2 2 7 2 1 4 2 4
2% 1% 3% 8% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3%
-3 2 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1
1% 0 - 2% - 3% 0 1% 1%
-- 4 or more 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
0 - - 1% - - 0 1% -
(DKI/NS) 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
1% 1% - - - - 1% - 2%
Summary
Mean (Incl. 0) 0.3 0.1 0.4 1.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.3
Standard Deviation (Incl. 0) 1.0 0.4 0.5 1.6 0.6 0.6 1.0 1.3 0.5
Standard Error (Incl. 0) 0.1 0 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0
Median (Incl. 0) 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0
Mean (Excl. 0) 1.3 1.1 1.1 1.3 1.1 1.3 1.3 1.5 1.2
Standard Deviation (Excl. 0) 1.6 0.4 0.3 1.6 0.3 0.7 1.9 2.4 0.4
Standard Error (Excl. 0) 0.2 0.1 0 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.1
Median (Excl. 0) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Ipsos
June 16, 2003
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Ontario Reid Omni - June 2003 (60-1994-38)

DEMOGRAPHICS

How many are ...? -MEANS SUMMARY (INCLUDING 0)

Detailed tables

CHILDREN <=18 IN HOUSEHOLD

POST-SECONDARY ATTENDANCE

TYPE OF POST-SECONDARY
EDUCATION STUDENTS SHOULD

GET
Total Ages 0-13 Ages 14-15 Ages 16-18 Children Personally No one College University

Base: Have children 18 or younger living in 355 268 87 96 45 45 270 144 168
household

Weighted 345 265 75 85 44 44 261 147 157
0 - 5 years of age 0.6 0.8 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.7 0.7 0.6
6 - 13 years of age 0.8 1.0 0.7 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.7 0.8
14 - 15 years of age 0.2 0.2 1.0 0.3 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
16 - 18 years of age 0.3 0.1 0.4 1.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.3

Ipsos
June 16, 2003
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Ontario Reid Omni - June 2003 (60-1994-38)

DEMOGRAPHICS

How many are ...? -MEANS SUMMARY (EXCLUDING 0)

Detailed tables

CHILDREN <=18 IN HOUSEHOLD

POST-SECONDARY ATTENDANCE

TYPE OF POST-SECONDARY

EDUCATION STUDENTS SHOULD

GET
Total Ages 0-13 Ages 14-15 Ages 16-18 Children Personally No one College University

Base: Have children 18 or younger living in 355 268 87 96 45 45 270 144 168
household

Weighted 345 265 75 85 44 44 261 147 157
0 - 5 years of age 1.5 1.5 1.3 3.1 1.4 1.2 1.5 1.5 1.4
6 - 13 years of age 1.5 1.5 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.4 1.5
14 - 15 years of age 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
16 - 18 years of age 1.3 1.1 1.1 1.3 1.1 1.3 1.3 1.5 1.2

Ipsos
June 16, 2003
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Ontario Reid Omni - June 2003 (60-1994-38)

DEMOGRAPHICS

Are you currently a member of a union?

Detailed tables

CHILDREN <=18 IN HOUSEHOLD POST-SECONDARY ATTENDANCE TYPE OF POST-SECONDARY
EDUCATION STUDENTS SHOULD
GET
Total Ages 0-13 Ages 14-15 Ages 16-18 Children Personally No one College University
Base: All respondents 1002 268 87 96 116 115 780 419 434
Weighted 1002 265 75 85 108 136 767 426 437
Yes 188 58 19 18 25 18 146 86 67
19% 22% 25% 21% 23% 14% 19% 20% 15%
No 814 207 56 67 83 118 620 339 370
81% 78% 75% 79% 77% 86% 81% 80% 85%
(DK/NS) 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
0 0 - - - - 0 0 -
Ipsos 16
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